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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 20

AN ACT torenumber 150.95; ando create 45.375, 49.45 (3) (e) 7m., 150.31 (5m), 150.93 (5) and 150.95 (2) of
the statutesrelating to: establishing a hospital at King.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 45.375 of the statutes @seated to read:

45.375 Hospital at Wisconsin veterans home. (1)
The department of veteramadfairs may establish a hospi
tal at the Wsconsin veterans home at King.

(2) A hospital established under sub. (1) may not
havean approved bed capagips defined in s. 150.01
(4m), greater than 16 bedshe approved bed capacity
of the nursing home licensed under s. 50.03 on tke-ef
tive date of this subsection .... [revispnserts date], and
operatedht the Wsconsin veterans home at Kingres
ducedby one bed for each approved bed athbepital
establishedinder sub. (1).

SeCTION 2. 49.45 (3) (e) 7m. of the statutes is created
to read:

49.45(3) (e) 7m. Notwithstanding subd. 7., the daily
reimbursementr payment rate for services at a hospital
establishedinder s. 45.375 (1) provided to medical assis
tancerecipients whose continued hospitalization is no
longermedically necessary or appropriate duringee

od where the recipient awaits placement in an alternate
custodialliving arrangement shall be the skilled nursing
facility rate paid to the facility created under s. 45.365
(2).

SecTion 3. 150.31 (5m) othe statutes is created to
read:

150.31(5m) Thedepartment shall decrease the state
wide bed limit specified in sub. (1) to account for aey
ductionin the approved bed capacity of the nursing home
operatedht the Visconsin veterans home at King, as-spe
cified in s. 45.375 (2).

SecTION 4. 150.93 (5) of the statutes is created to
read:

150.93(5) This section does not apply to a hospital
establishedinder s. 45.375 (1).

SecTiON 5. 150.95 of the statutes is renumbered
150.95(1).

SecTION 6. 150.95 (2) of the statutes is created to
read:

150.95(2) This section does not apply to a hospital
establishedinder s. 45.375 (1).

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Efective date of acts.

“Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu

the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



